RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

NO. 813 100 LEAVES

Meeting of December 15, 1986

The December meeting of the Wright City Fire Protection
District was called to order by the President at 9:00 P.M.
The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.
The Treasurer gave his report and the following bills were
approved for payment:

Contel 250.79
Union Electric 186.60
REeliance Automotive 62.50
Et. Paul Fire & Marine Ins. Co. 138.00
W.C. Fire Dept. 100.00
LeGrand Automotive Service 51.00
Garage Door Service Rick Preis 15.00
Economy Thriftway 52.48
Tower's Fire Appratus Co. 136,04
W.C. Sunoco 20.51
Receipts

11-26-86 Interest 34,44
12-3-86 Conservation Grant %2,000.00
12-15-86 Warren County Treasurer 523%.06
Balance T7:893.96

Meeting adjourned at 10:10 F.M.
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Donald D. Tomschin
Secretary
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The November meeting or the Wright City Fire Frotection
District was called to order by the President at 9:15 r.M.
The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.
The Treusurer gave his report and the following bills were
approved for payment:

Meeting of November 17, 1986

Mech Flectronics
Union Electric Co.

Fritz Auto Parts, Inc.

W.C, Fire Dept.
Tim Reynolds
JZ Disposal
W.C. Sunoco

Schuhmacher Fire Eguip.

LeGrand Automotive Service

Heliance Automotive

Corwin Ruge (attorney fees &
court cost)

heceipts
10-29-86
11-14-86

Balance

Interest

Warren County Treasurer

Meeting adjourned at 10:00 P.N.

VIR 1 AN

Donald O.

Secretary

158.05
69,61
12.84

100,00

8.50
11.00
44,44

225.15

2,101.84
170.42

1,500.00
43,61
361.01
5! 3#9- 38

Tomschin
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The October meeting of the Wright City Fire Erotection
District was called to order by the President at 8:50 E.H.
The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.
The Treasurer gave his report and the following bills were

approved for

Union E1

Meeting of CUctoter 20, 198¢

payment:

ectric

May Serwvice Inc.

W.C. Sunoco

Sprin% Auto Parts
u

Chic
Reliance

mber & Hardware

Automotive

Univ. of Mo. (farm rescue training)

Contel
JZ Dispo
Buckeye
Contel
JZ Dispo
Tom Nail

sal
Gas Froducts

sal
or Mowing

W.C. Fire Dept.

Receipts
9-16-86
9-19-86
9-29-86
10-7-86

Zalance

Meeting

Ins. Payment

Fire Dept. 2y
Interest

Warren County Treasurer

2,
adjourned at 9:45 P.M.

98.62
41.46
68.23
21.18
4.99
72.34
S571.27
261.50
11.00
116.64
290,35
11.00
20,00
100.00

294.07
428,92
49.74

386,61

&-_zna f%ﬁfé o Tated 4‘-—-\1

Donald D, Tomschin
Secretary

100 LEAVES
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Meeting of September 15, 1986

The September meeting of the Wright City Fire Frotection
District was called to order by the President at 9:00 P.M.
The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.
The Treasurer gave his report and the following bills were
approved for payment:

Mech Electronics (repairs to radio) 2,854,385
Schuchmacher Fire Equip. Inc. (jaws of

1life) 8,800.00
Contel 254.03
JZ Disposal 11.00
A1tert Witthaus Ins. 50.00
Union Electric 91.72
Scott Agency, Inc. 43.00
Tom Nailor %mowing} 20.00
National Fire Frot. 167.85
Schrieners Hardware 65.27
A1 I-T70 Texaco 30.00
W.C., Sunoco 30.51
W.C. Fire Dept. 100.C0
Reliance Automotive 121.77%
Heceipte
Transfer from savings 1%,000.00
Interest 997.26
8-25-86 Warren Co. Treasurer 340,085
8-25-86 Ins. Co. Payment 2,694.32
B8-25-86 Interest 37.52
Falance 7,976.65

Meeting at 9:55 F.M.

Donald D. Tomschin
Secretary
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Meeting of August 18, 1986

The August meeting of the Wright City Fire Protection
District was called to order by the Treasurer at 9:00 E.M.
The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.
The Treasurer gave his report and the following bills were
approved for payment:

Mid-Com Electronic (replaces CK# 1888) §$13%6.50

Union Electric 111.47
J4 Disposal 11.00
Mo. State Agency for Surplus Property 33.00
Memphis Eguip. 192.59
Shelter Ins. CO. 1972 GMC 220,00
Shelter Ins. Co. 1973 Ford Van 224,00
Chic Lumber Co. 20.98
Reliance Automotive 16.66
Mech Electronics 196,70
Dave's Auto Farts 14.92
Fritz Auto Farts 97.99
B.M.P. Ford 8.70
May Service Inc. 1.5
LeGrand Automotive 1,115.37
Tom Nailer Mowing Service 30.00
WC Fire Dept. 100.00
Tim Reynolds (electric supplies) 96.30
WC Sunoco 126.97
Tom Nailor Mowing Service 20.00
Receipts
T-24-86 Warren Co. Treasurer and

Refund of Worker Comm. 887.70
¥-29-86 Interest 25.26
Cancel out check # 1888 5-19-86 1%6.50
Farmers & Merchants Box Rent (10,00)
Falance 1,546.96

A letter to be sent to Janis Meyer, on tax levy which
was set at 10¢ per §100.00 assessed valuation.

z&1n34§¥i5i52;»¢¢fféi:3

Donald D. Tomachin
Secretary



NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

& public hearing will be held at 8:00 P.M. on August 18, 1986 at the
Wright City Fire House, at which citizens may be heard on the property tax
rates proposed to be set by the Wright City Fire Protection District, a
political subsivision. The tax rates shall be set to produce the revenues
which the budget for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 1986 shows to be
required from the property tax. Each tax rate is determined by dividing the
amount of revenue required by the current assessed valuation. The result is
multiplied by 100 so the tax rate will be expressed in cents per $100 valuation.

Assessed Valuation

(By Categories)

‘Real Estate
Personal Property
Railroad and Utility

TOTAL

Fund:
General Revenue

Current Tax Year
1986

$-33,387,710.00

$ 3,982,160.00

$ 2,584,951.00

5 39,956,821.00

Amount of Property
Tax Revenues Budgeted
For 1986

5 39,956,821.00

Board of Directors

Prior Tax Year
1985

32,243,630.00

2,388,090.00

$
$ 3,150,730.00
$
$

37,782,450.00

Proposed Tax Rates
For 1986
(Per $100)

5 -10

Wright City Fire Protection District

By

Director
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Special Public Meeting of August 18, 19896

The special public meeting of the Wright City Fire
Protection District was called to order by the Treasurer
at 8:00 P.M. After a discussion on the budget and tax

levy it was decided to set the tax levy at 10¢ per
£100.00 assessed valuation.

Donald D. Tomschin
Secretary
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Meeting of July 21, 1986

The July meeting of the Wright City Fire Protection
Distriet was called to order by the President at 9:00 P.M.
The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.
The Treasurer gave his report and the following bills were
approved for payment:

Contel §267.50
Shelter Ins. Co. 396.00
Tom Nailor Mowing Service 30.00
Union Electric 99.40
Chic Lumber Co. 57.26
W.C. Fire Dept. 100.00
JZ Disposal 11.00
W.C. Sunoco 66.21
Larry Zuhone 360.45
Schuhmacher Fire Equip. 16.00
Tower's Fire Apparatus Co. 224,12
Economy Thriftway T72.60
Sehriener's Hardware 319.50
Contel 248, 46
Mech Electronic 135.50
Receipts

£=27-86 Interest 26.63
Balance 3,402.38

A public hearing will be held in August at the Wright
City Fire House concerning the property tax rates.

Meeting adjourned at 10:45 P.M.

xéimﬂvagi;ﬂéyﬁaﬂuéi;}
Donald D. Tomschin
Secretary
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Meeting of June 16, 1986

The June meeting of the Wright City Fire Frotection
District was called to order by the President at 9:05 F.M,
The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.
The Treasurer gave his report and the following bills were
approved for payment:

W.C. Fire Dept. $100,00
Union Electric T8.84
W.C. Sunoco 12.01
FKay Service, Inc. 24,00
Spring Auto Farts 32455
Robert Miller (fire training school) 200.00
Receipts

Interest 36,19
Balance 5:T19.75

Meeting adjourned at 9:45 P.M.

~
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Donald D. Tomschin
Secretary



Mo, 813

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

100 LEAVES

The May meeting of the Wright City Fire Protection
District was called to order by the FPresident at 9:30 F.M.
The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.
The Treasurer gave his report and the following bills were

Meeting of May 19, 1986

approved for payment:

W.C. BSunoco

May Service, Inc.
Union Electric

Fritz Auto Parts, Inc.
Reliance Autometive
Wentezville Immber Co.
Mid Com Electronics
Mech Eleectronics

Mech Electronics

Mech Electronics

Mech Electronics
Warrenton Tire & Muffler
W.C. Fire Dept.
Shelter Ins. Co.
Contel

LeGrand Automotive
Tom Nailor

Frank's Auto Repair
JZ Disposal

Receipte
5-19-&6 Interest

F-15=8& Warren Co. Treasurer
E=16=-86 Warren Co. election fund

overpayment

Ealance

Meeting adjourned at 10:20 P.M.

}gééﬂﬂfiizi—iéﬁﬁﬂﬁﬂ”éég}

$104:00
24.00
100.36
42.41
30.54
38.75
136.50
120.27
49.83
106.55
168.85
117.76
100.00
368.00
253.11
650.94
20.00
295.00
11.00

54,44
324,12

15%.60
6,190.96

Donald D. Tomschin

Secretary
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Meeting of April 21,

The April meeting of the Wright City Fire Frotection
District was called to order by the President at 9:40 F.M.
The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.
The Treasurer gave his report and the following bills were
approved for payment:

Contel

JZ Disposal

Schriener's Hardware

Larry Zuhone

Scott Agency, Inc.

Scott Agency, Inc.

Union Electric

Fritz Autq Farts, Inc.
Wright City Sunoco

May Service, Inc.

Reliance Automotive Inc.
Hood Co. Sales, Inc.

Mid Com Electronies, Inc.
Postmaster

Albert Witthaus Ins. (bond)
Wright City Fire Dept.

Tim Reynolds

Tim Reynolds

Economy Market

JZ Disposal

Contel

Mech Electronics

Eotert Miller

Schuhmacher Fire Equip. Co.
Schuhmacher Fire Equip. Co.
.Peper's Saw Shop

LeGrand Automotive Service
Hood Co. Saleg Inc.

Eeceipts

2-28-86 Interest

4-7-86 Warren County Treasurer
4-21-86 Warren County Treasurer

Ealance

1986

$246.08
11.00
554@0
122.65
1,100.00
325.00
285.51
35,49
148.58
29.01
241.46
21.45
127.20
22,00
255.00
100.00
6.00
30.47
85.01
11.00
249,40
£65.00
48-?8
272.70
113,80
62.57
112.00
78.86

76.48
316.83
361.61

8,396.67

Election of officers: BEill Groeper - FPresident,

Meeting adjourned at 16:15 P.M.

Donald Tomschin - Secretary, & Albert Witthaus - Treasurer.

%ﬁ};jﬁwwu/ux? st

onald D. Tomschin
Secretary
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Meeting of March 17, 1986

The March meeting of the Wright City Fire Protection
District was called to order by the President at 8:30 P.M.
The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.
The Treasurer gave his report and the following bills were
approved for payment:

Buckeye Gas Products

Shelter Ins. Co. (1966 Dodge)

Union Electric

J Z Disposal

Contel

St. Paul Fire & Marine Ins. Co.

Warren County Election Fund

Shelter Ins. Co. (69 Chev.)

Nick's Automative

Fritz Auto Parts, Inc.

Reliance Automative Inc.

Darryl Hicks(prepare & record
warrenty deed)

Wricht City Sunoco

Univ. of Mo. (training film)

Wentzville Lumber Co.

Spring Auto Parts

Wright City Fire Dept.

WC Fire Dept. (concrete for office)

LeGrand Automative Service

Mid Com Electronics Inc.

Mid Com Electronics Inc.

Mid Com Electronics Inc.

Mid Com Electronics Inc.

Schriener's Hardware

Richard Eder (fire school)

Robert Miller (fire school)

Anthony Earnhart (fire school)

Dean & Jeff Summer (fire school)

Receipts

2-27-86 Warren Co. Treasurer
2-26-86 Interest

Void Check # 1499

Balance

Meeting adjourned at 9:45 P.M.

$237.95
164.00
385455
11.00
254,48
100.00
578,24
324,00
59.73
34. 0L
62.36

31.00
12511
33.00
30.31
82.06
100.00
80.00
541,88
42,00
417 .33
419,59
813.53
251,93
58,140
73.96
53.00
102.00

1,113.25
108.65
7 .00

115,902,.57

Donald D. Tomschin

Secretary
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and approved.

Meeting of February 18, 1986

The February meeting of the Wright City Fire Protection
District was called to order by the President at 8:15 P.M.

The minutes of the December and January meetings were read

The Treasurer gave his report and the following
bills were approved for payment:

Mid Com Electronice, Inc.

St. Faul Fire & Marine Ins. Co.
(worker's comp.

Union Electric

%37.50

479.00
456.19

Towers Fire Apparatus Co. (boots, pants,

and light)

The Banner Publishing Co. (notice of

election for director)
W. C. Sunoco
¥. C. Lumber Co.
Fussgs Nixon Auto FParts
Reliance Automotive
Memphis Equip.
Memphis Equip.

537.57

17.48
214.15
36.08
289.55
37.35
185.23
26.61

Mo. State Agency tor Surplus Property 453,00

Larry Gaddis (labor to repair truck

motor)
Scott Agency Inc.
Shelter Ins. Co. (1947 Chev.)
LeGrand Automotive Service
Gene Gaddis (labor on tank truck)
W.C. Fire Dept.
W.C. Fire Dept. (office supplies)
Farmers & Merc. 6 month C.D.
Receipts

1¥=30-86 Big Creek Fire Assoc.
2-13-86 Warren County Treasurer
Balance

Meeting adjourned at 9:40 F.M.

Donald D.
Secretary

125.00
1,219.00
204.00
284.50
100.00
100.00
46.19
25,000.00

99.69
800.00
29,601.92

16,141.12

Tomechin

100 LEAVES
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Meeting of January 20, 1986

The January meeting of the Wright City Fire Protection
District was called to order bty the Fresident at 8:30 F.M.
The minutes of the November meeting were read and approved.
The Treasurer gave his report and the following bills were
approved for payment:

Shelter Ins. Co. $204,00

Union Electric Co. 329.56
J Z Disposal 11.00
Contel 276.94
Buckeye Gas Products 206,39
W.C. Fire Department 100.00
Memphis Equipment 139.84
Mid Com Electronics 39.00
Spring Auto Parts 16.92
W.C. Sunoco 194.38
J Z Disposal 11.00
Contel 283.16
Memphis Equipment 8.63
Mo, State Agency for Surplus
Property Supplies 25.50
Ealance 15,547.91

Meeting adjourned at 9:45 P.M.
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Donald D. Tomschin
Secretary



