Meeting of December 15, 1986

The December meeting of the Wright City Fire Protection District was called to order by the President at 9:00 P.M. The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved. The Treasurer gave his report and the following bills were approved for payment:

Contel Union Electric Reliance Automotive St. Paul Fire & Marine Ins. Co. W.C. Fire Dept. LeGrand Automotive Service Garage Door Service Rick Preis Economy Thriftway Tower's Fire Appratus Co. W.C. Sunoco	250.79 186.60 62.50 138.00 100.00 51.00 15.00 52.48 136.04 20.51
Receipts 11-26-86 Interest 12-3-86 Conservation Grant 12-15-86 Warren County Treasurer	34.44 3,000.00 523.06
Balance	7,893.96

Meeting adjourned at 10:10 P.M.

Donald D. Tomschin

Meeting of November 17, 1986

The November meeting of the Wright City Fire Protection District was called to order by the President at 9:15 P.M. The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved. The Treasurer gave his report and the following bills were approved for payment:

oved for payment:	
Mech Electronics Union Electric Co. Fritz Auto Parts, Inc. W.C. Fire Dept. Tim Reynolds JZ Disposal W.C. Sunoco Schuhmacher Fire Equip. LeGrand Automotive Service Reliance Automotive Corwin Ruge (attorney fees & court cost)	198.05 69.61 12.84 100.00 8.50 11.00 44.44 225.15 2,101.84 170.42
Receipts 10-29-86 Interest 11-14-86 Warren County Treasurer	43.61 361.01
Balance	5,349.38

Meeting adjourned at 10:00 P.M.

Donald D. Tomschin

Meeting of October 20, 1986

The October meeting of the Wright City Fire Frotection District was called to order by the President at 8:50 P.M. The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved. The Treasurer gave his report and the following bills were approved for payment:

Union Electric May Service Inc. W.C. Sunoco Spring Auto Parts Chic Lumber & Hardware Reliance Automotive Univ. of Mo. (farm rescue training) Contel JZ Disposal Buckeye Gas Products Contel JZ Disposal Tom Nailor Mowing W.C. Fire Dept.	98.62 41.46 68.23 21.18 4.99 72.34 571.27 261.50 11.00 116.64 290.35 11.00 20.00 100.00
Receipts 9-16-86 Ins. Payment 9-19-86 Fire Dept. 9-29-86 Interest 10-7-86 Warren County Treasurer	294.07 2,428.92 49.74 325.81
Balance	9,386.61

Meeting adjourned at 9:45 P.M.

Donald D. Tomschin

Meeting of September 15, 1986

The September meeting of the Wright City Fire Protection District was called to order by the President at 9:00 P.M. The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved. The Treasurer gave his report and the following bills were approved for payment:

Mech Electronics (repairs to radio) Schuchmacher Fire Equip. Inc. (jaws of	2,854.35
life) Contel JZ Disposal Albert Witthaus Ins. Union Electric Scott Agency, Inc. Tom Nailor (mowing) National Fire Prot. Schrieners Hardware Al I-70 Texaco W.C. Sunoco W.C. Fire Dept. Reliance Automotive	8,800.00 254.03 11.00 50.00 91.72 43.00 20.00 167.85 65.27 30.00 30.51 100.00 121.73
Receipts	
Transfer from savings Interest 8-25-86 Warren Co. Treasurer 8-25-86 Ins. Co. Payment 8-25-86 Interest	15,000.00 997.26 340.05 2,694.32 37.52
Falance	7,976.65

Meeting at 9:55 P.M.

Sonald D. Tomschin

Meeting of August 18, 1986

The August meeting of the Wright City Fire Protection District was called to order by the Treasurer at 9:00 P.M. The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved. The Treasurer gave his report and the following bills were approved for payment:

Mid-Com Electronic (replaces CK# 1888) Union Electric	\$136.50 111.47
JZ Disposal	11.00
Mo. State Agency for Surplus Property	33.00
Memphis Equip.	192.59
Ch - 1 + T CO 1070 CMC	700 00
Shelter Ins. Co. 1973 Ford Van	224.00
Chic Lumber Co.	20.98
Reliance Automotive	16.66
Mech Electronics	196.70
Dave's Auto Parts	14.92
Fritz Auto Parts	97.99
B.M.P. Ford	8.70
May Service Inc.	21.73
LeGrand Automotive	1,115.37
Tom Nailer Mowing Service	30.00
WC Fire Dept.	100.00
Tim Reynolds (electric supplies)	96.30
WC Sunoco	126.97
Tom Nailor Mowing Service	20.00
Receipts	
7-24-86 Warren Co. Treasurer and	202 20
Refund of Worker Comm.	887.70
7-29-86 Interest	25.26
Cancel out check # 1888 5-19-86	136.50
Farmers & Merchants Box Rent	(10.00)
Ealance	1,546.96

A letter to be sent to Janis Meyer, on tax levy which was set at 10¢ per \$100.00 assessed valuation.

Donald D. Tomschin

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

A public hearing will be held at 8:00 P.M. on August 18, 1986 at the Wright City Fire House, at which citizens may be heard on the property tax rates proposed to be set by the Wright City Fire Protection District, a political subsivision. The tax rates shall be set to produce the revenues which the budget for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 1986 shows to be required from the property tax. Each tax rate is determined by dividing the amount of revenue required by the current assessed valuation. The result is multiplied by 100 so the tax rate will be expressed in cents per \$100 valuation.

Assessed Valuation (By Categories)		Current Tax Year	Prior Tax	
Real Estate		\$ 33,387,710.00	\$ 32,243	,630.00
Personal Property		\$ 3,982,160.00	\$ 3,150	,730.00
Railroad and Utility		\$ 2,584,951.00	\$ 2,388	,090.00
TOTAL		\$ 39,956,821.00	\$ 37,782	,450.00
		Amount of Property Tax Revenues Budgeted For 1986	Proposed For 1986 (Per \$100	Tax Rates
Fund: General Revenue	3	\$ 39,956,821.00	\$.10

Board of Directors

Wright	City	Fire	Protection	District
Ву	Direc			

Special Public Meeting of August 18, 19896

The special public meeting of the Wright City Fire Protection District was called to order by the Treasurer at 8:00 P.M. After a discussion on the budget and tax levy it was decided to set the tax levy at 10¢ per \$100.00 assessed valuation.

Donald D. Tomschin

Ronald A Tomschen

Meeting of July 21, 1986

The July meeting of the Wright City Fire Protection District was called to order by the President at 9:00 P.M. The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved. The Treasurer gave his report and the following bills were approved for payment:

Contel Shelter Ins. Co. Tom Nailor Mowing Service Union Electric Chic Lumber Co. W.C. Fire Dept. JZ Disposal W.C. Sunoco Larry Zuhone Schuhmacher Fire Equip. Tower's Fire Apparatus Co. Economy Thriftway Schriener's Hardware	\$267.50 396.00 30.00 99.40 57.26 100.00 11.00 66.21 360.45 16.00 224.12 72.60 319.50
	319.50 248.46 135.50
Receipts	
6-27-86 Interest	26.63
Balance	3,402.38

A public hearing will be held in August at the Wright City Fire House concerning the property tax rates.

Meeting adjourned at 10:45 P.M.

Konaldh Zemseker Donald D. Tomschin

Meeting of June 16, 1986

The June meeting of the Wright City Fire Protection District was called to order by the President at 9:05 P.M. The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved. The Treasurer gave his report and the following bills were approved for payment:

W.C. Fire Dept. Union Electric W.C. Sunoco May Service, Inc. Spring Auto Parts Robert Miller (fire training school)	\$100.00 78.84 12.01 24.00 32.55 200.00
Receipts	
Interest	36.19
Balance	5,779.75

Meeting adjourned at 9:45 P.M.

Donald D. Tomschin

Meeting of May 19, 1986

The May meeting of the Wright City Fire Protection District was called to order by the President at 9:30 P.M. The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved. The Treasurer gave his report and the following bills were approved for payment:

W.C. Sunoco May Service, Inc. Union Electric Fritz Auto Parts, Inc. Reliance Automotive Wentzville Lumber Co. Mid Com Electronics Mech Electronics Mech Electronics Mech Electronics Mech Electronics Warrenton Tire & Muffler W.C. Fire Dept. Shelter Ins. Co. Contel LeGrand Automotive Tom Nailor Frank's Auto Repair JZ Disposal Receipts	\$104.00 24.00 100.36 42.41 30.54 38.75 136.50 120.27 49.83 106.55 168.85 117.76 100.00 368.00 253.11 650.94 20.00 295.00 11.00
5-19-86 Interest 5-15-86 Warren Co. Treasurer 5-16-86 Warren Co. election fund	54.44 324.12
Balance	153.60 6,190.96

Meeting adjourned at 10:20 P.M.

Donald D. Tomschin

Meeting of April 21, 1986

The April meeting of the Wright City Fire Protection District was called to order by the President at 9:40 P.M. The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved. The Treasurer gave his report and the following bills were approved for payment:

Contel	\$246.08
JZ Disposal	11.00
Schriener's Hardware	55.00
Larry Zuhone	122.65
Scott Agency, Inc.	1,100.00
Scott Agency, Inc.	325.00
Union Electric	285.51
Fritz Auto Parts, Inc.	35.49
Wright City Sunoco	148.58
May Service, Inc.	29.01
Reliance Automotive Inc.	241.46
Hood Co. Sales, Inc.	21.45
Mid Com Electronics, Inc.	127.20
Postmaster	22.00
	255.00
Albert Witthaus Ins. (bond)	100.00
Wright City Fire Dept.	6.00
Tim Reynolds	30.47
Tim Reynolds	85.01
Economy Market	11.00
JZ Disposal	
Contel	249.40
Mech Electronics	65.00
Robert Miller	48.78
Schuhmacher Fire Equip. Co.	272.70
Schuhmacher Fire Equip. Co.	113.80
Peper's Saw Shop	62.37
LeGrand Automotive Service	112.00
Hood Co. Sales Inc.	78.86
Receipts	
3-28-86 Interest	76.48
4-7-86 Warren County Treasurer	316.83
4-21-86 Warren County Treasurer	361.61
Balance	8,396.67

Election of officers: Bill Groeper - President, Donald Tomschin - Secretary, & Albert Witthaus - Treasurer.

Meeting adjourned at 10:15 P.M.

Donald D. Tomschin

Meeting of March 17, 1986

The March meeting of the Wright City Fire Protection District was called to order by the President at 8:30 P.M. The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved. The Treasurer gave his report and the following bills were approved for payment:

Buckeye Gas Products' Shelter Ins. Co. (1966 Dodge) Union Electric J Z Disposal Contel St. Paul Fire & Marine Ins. Co. Warren County Election Fund Shelter Ins. Co. (69 Chev.) Nick's Automative Fritz Auto Parts, Inc. Reliance Automative Inc. Darryl Hicks(prepare & record warrenty deed) Wricht City Sunoco Univ. of Mo. (training film) Wentzville Lumber Co. Spring Auto Parts Wright City Fire Dept. WC Fire Dept. (concrete for office) LeGrand Automative Service Mid Com Electronics Inc. Mid Com Electronics Inc. Mid Com Electronics Inc. Schriener's Hardware Richard Eder (fire school) Robert Miller (fire school) Anthony Earnhart (fire school) Dean & Jeff Summers (fire school)	\$237.95 164.00 385.55 11.00 254.48 100.00 578.24 324.00 59.73 34.36 31.00 323.11 33.36 100.00 80.00 541.88 42.00 417.33 419.53 254.90 73.90 102.00
Receipts	
2-27-86 Warren Co. Treasurer 2-26-86 Interest Void Check # 1499	1,113.25 108.65 7.00
Balance	11,902.57

Meeting adjourned at 9:45 P.M.

Donald D. Tomschin

Meeting of February 18, 1986

The February meeting of the Wright City Fire Protection District was called to order by the President at 8:15 P.M. The minutes of the December and January meetings were read and approved. The Treasurer gave his report and the following bills were approved for payment:

Mid Com Electronics, Inc. St. Paul Fire & Marine Ins. Co.	\$97.50
(worker's comp. Union Electric	479.00 456.19
Towers Fire Apparatus Co. (boots, pants and light) The Banner Publishing Co. (notice of	537.57
w. C. Sunoco W. C. Lumber Co.	17.48 214.15 36.08
Russ Nixon Auto Parts Reliance Automotive Memphis Equip.	289.55 37.35 185.23
Memphis Equip. Mo. State Agency for Surplus Property Larry Gaddis (labor to repair truck	26.61 453.00
motor) Scott Agency Inc. Shelter Ins. Co. (1947 Chev.) LeGrand Automotive Service	125.00 1,219.00 204.00 284.50
Gene Gaddis (labor on tank truck) W.C. Fire Dept. W.C. Fire Dept. (office supplies)	100.00 100.00 46.19
Farmers & Merc. 6 month C.D. Receipts	25,000.00
1-29-86 Int. Dep. 11-30-86 Big Creek Fire Assoc. 2-13-86 Warren County Treasurer	99.69 800.00 29,601.92
Balance	16,141.12

Meeting adjourned at 9:40 P.M.

Donald D. Tomschin

Meeting of January 20, 1986

The January meeting of the Wright City Fire Protection District was called to order by the President at 8:30 P.M. The minutes of the November meeting were read and approved. The Treasurer gave his report and the following bills were approved for payment:

Shelter Ins. Co. Union Electric Co. J Z Disposal Contel Buckeye Gas Products W.C. Fire Department Memphis Equipment Mid Com Electronics Spring Auto Parts W.C. Sunoco J Z Disposal Contel Memphis Equipment Mo. State Agency for Surplus Property Supplies	\$204.00 329.56 11.00 276.94 206.39 100.00 139.84 39.00 16.92 194.38 11.00 283.16 8.63
Balance	15,547.91

Meeting adjourned at 9:45 P.M.

Donald D. Tomschin

Donald D Jame ki